# 507243736 04/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7290655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHROMA LIGHTING (N.I.) LTD	10/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYJOY LIMITED
Street Address:	213-215 DONEGALL AVENUE
City:	BELFAST
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT12 6LU

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17766964

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124635000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lchen@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER WITCOFF

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008039.00053\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY J. VAN PELT
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Van Pelt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment Chroma Lighting to Skyjoy Ltd#page1.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment Chroma Lighting to Skyjoy Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 507243736 REEL: 059660 FRAME: 0986

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective on the 9th day of October 2019 between Chroma Lighting (N.I) Ltd

of 213-215 Donegall Avenue, Belfast BT12 6LU (hereinafter called the Assignor) of the one part, and Skyloy Ltd

of 213-215 Donegall Avenue Belfast BT12 6LU (hereinafter called the Assignee) of the other part.

**WHEREAS** 

(A) The Assignor is the owner of the invention entitled LUMINAIRE AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that all existing and future intellectual property rights in the invention

should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(1)In consideration of the sum of £1.00 pound now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the sufficiency

and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors as the proprietors and/or beneficial owners of the

invention hereby assigns to the Assignee:

All the benefit of the invention the right, title and interest therein free from all encumbrances together with the

right to file applications for intellectual property rights in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and elsewhere

throughout the world to the intent that the grant of any rights pursuant to any such applications shall be in the

name of and shall vest solely in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

(2) The Assignor covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorisations and

depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely

vesting the right, title and interest to the invention in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this agreement so as to be effective from

the day and year first above written.

P7569GB00

Assignor Chroma Lighting (N.I)	(Simple 1)
	(Signature)  (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)	$\Omega_{\alpha}$ 0
Name:	(Signature)
	(Print Name)
<b>Assignee</b> SkyJoy Ltd	(Signature)
skyjoy Eta	(Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)	
Name:	(Signature)
	s monnow

(Print Name)

P7569GB00